Lessebo Paper advances EUDR compliance with TRACES testing

Lessebo Paper AB continues to take a proactive approach in ensuring full compliance with the upcoming European Union Deforestation-free Products Regulation (EUDR). As part of this commitment, the company is actively conducting tests within the EU's TRACES system to validate the seamless transfer of compliance data across its supply chain.

Lessebo Paper has entered a testing phase to ensure the seamless transfer of compliance data across the supply chain. The initial testing phase involves working with dummy data from suppliers and downstream partners to verify that the EUDR information flow functions correctly. This is a critical step in preparing for full implementation and ensuring the ability to provide EUDR-compliant paper before the December 30, 2025 deadline. By systematically refining this process, Lessebo Paper will be able to replicate these tests for multiple customers, ensuring a smooth transition to the new regulatory framework.

With a long-standing dedication to sustainable sourcing, Lessebo Paper holds both FSC[®] and PEFC Chain of Custody certifications, alongside strict adherence to the EU Timber Regulation (EUTR). Ongoing preparations for EUDR compliance further strengthen the company's position as a trusted supplier of sustainable paper products.

As regulatory requirements evolve, Lessebo Paper remains committed to staying ahead of industry developments, providing customers with the highest level of transparency and compliance assurance. The company welcomes any customers who wish to engage in EUDR compliance discussions and explore how Lessebo Paper can support their sustainability goals.

Lessebo, 2025-04-01



Lessebo Paper AB | www.lessebopaper.com | market@lessebopaper.com | +46(0)478-476 00